GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO : 5
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22nd July 2024)

GREENFIELD AIRPORT AT HOSUR, TAMIL NADU

*D. SHRI C. VE. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(&) whether it is afact that Government has decided to set up a new greenfield airport at Hosur, Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the details relating to the proposed site of the greenfield airport, the proposals regarding land acquisition for this purpose, the distance from Hosur town, the expenditure expected to be incurred and allocated for the propose in this financial year, etc.?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Kinjarapu Rammohan Naidu)

(@) to (c): A statement islaid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (C) IN RESPECT
OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 5 FOR REPLY ON 22.07.2024
REGARDING GREENFIELD AIRPORT AT HOSUR, TAMIL NADU.

(a) & (b): Government of India (Gol) has not received any proposal for 'Site Clearance' under Greenfield Airports Policy, 2008 from State Government of Tamil Nadu (GoTN) or any Airport Developer for construction of a Greenfield Airport at Hosur, Tamil Nadu.

(c): Does not arise.
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